CHANGE ORDER
No. l

DATE OF ISSUANCE 1/8/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 1/8/2019

PROJECT: 2018 Water System Improvements

OWNER__City of Oregon City

CONTRACTOR_ Trench Line Excavation, Inc

Contract: _CI 18-006

OWNER's Contract No.__CI 18-006 ENGINEER's Project No.__1448A

ENGINEER__Wes Wegner (Wallis Engineering)

The following includes details for change orders 1.

Change Order | — Provide Full Restraint on Cherry Avenue and Warner Avenue

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Provide and install restraint systems on all unrestrained pipe segments shown in the plans. Restraints are
currently required, per the plans, on all fittings and assemblics for the waterlines on Cherry Avenuc and Warner Avenue
but not for all pipe segments and joints. This change order will fully restrain all pipe joints on Cherry Avenue and Warner
Avenue.

All pipe segments on Center Street are fully restrained per the original contract.

The cost of this change order is based on 50 additional 8-inch diameter restraint gaskets and 7 additional 6-inch diameter
restraint gaskets.

Reason for Change Order: The City has identified the preference to fully restrain all City owned waterlines for increased
reliability.

Change in Contract Price; Work under Change Order 1 will be paid at the Lump Sum price of $5,179.00.

Change in Contract Times: No change in Contract Time was requested by the Contractor.




CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

—

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion:_ NA
$884.750.00 Ready for final payment___85 Calendar Days

(days or dates)

Net Increase from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No._0_to No.0 :
No._0 toNo._0Q : Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: 0
N/A (cays)
Contract Price prior to the Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: NA
$884,750.00 Ready for final payment: 85 Calendar Days

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) of the Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: NA
$5.179.00 Ready for final payment: 0 Calendar Days

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: NA
$ 889.929.00 Ready for final payment: 85 Calendar Days

(days or dates)
RECOMMEND?D: : /’ APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
/ 7 . i
[/ / A ‘\",’:" -_—
By:/ /] {’ ’jf/;/- [ By: By:
Y ENGINEER (Auy%rized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 1/8/2019 Date: 1/3/ 20(9 Date: /r/g//q
EJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications
Institute.



